7/20/2018

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=17646867&folderid=1&from=1&to=1

900458938

07/19/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482532

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| SEQUENCE: | 3 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| ١. | | | | PTILICIALI BY IIII | WY! |
|----|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|-----|
| | Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
| | Proper Group Holdings, LLC | | 10/15/2015 | Gerporation: MICHIGAN | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Proper Group International, LLC | | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 13870 E ELEVEN MILE RD. | | |
| City: | WARREN | | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 48089 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MICHIGAN | | |
| · | 12 mas to de la clositate a company l | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 85655074 | PROPER GROUP INTERNATIONAL ADVANCED ENGI |
| Serial Number: | 86367009 | PROPER LOGISTICS ADVANCED ENGINEERING SU |
| Serial Number: | 85674919 | PROPER POLYMERS ADVANCED ENGINEERING · S |
| Serial Number: | 85675352 | PROPER TOOLING ADVANCED ENGINEERING SUPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-594-0650

Email:

tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name:

Douglas P. LaLone

Address Line 1:

39533 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2:

Suite 140

Address Line 4:

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-0610

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 67421-999 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Douglas P. LaLone |
| SIGNATURE: | /Douglas P. LaLone/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/19/2018 |

1/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0126

Total Attachments: 2 source=R1589899#page1.tif source=R1589899#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0127

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Proper Group Holdings, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, at 13870 E Eleven Mile Rd., Warren, Michigan 48089 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective October 15, 2015, Proper Group International, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, at 13870 E Eleven Mile Rd., Warren, Michigan 48089 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following: those marks and registrations set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and other jurisdictions worldwide regarding such marks and registrations, including any and all common law rights; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding such marks and registrations; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for infringements and other violations thereof (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective October 15, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

| PROPER GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC | PROPER GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Signature: M42720 | Signature: Mar Dan |
| Name: MARK RUSH | Name: MARK RUSCH |
| Title: | Title: CFO |

SCHEDULE

| Mark | Application No. | Registration No. |
|---|-----------------|------------------|
| PROPER GROUP INTERNATIONAL ADVANCED ENGINEERING SUPERIOR TECHNOLOGY Proper Soup | 85655074 | 4352779 |
| PROPER LOGISTICS ADVANCED ENGINEERING SUPERIOR TECHNOLOGY | 86367009 | 4788803 |
| PROPER POLYMERS ADVANCED ENGINEERING SUPERIOR TECHNOLOGY Proper polymers | 85674919 | 4371022 |
| PROPER TOOLING ADVANCED ENGINEERING SUPERIOR TECHNOLOGY Propertooling | 85675352 | 4337618 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006389 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 07/19/2018